

## Dressage4Kids and The Norwegian Fjord Horse Alliance Announce the Wendy Luscombe Memorial D4K Scholarship

The Norwegian Fjord Horse Alliance (NFHA) is offering a \$500 scholarship to the 2025 Dressage4Kids Lendon's Youth Dressage Festival held at the Horse Park of New Jersey in Allentown, NJ. The scholarship recipient must be a youth who is riding a Norwegian Fjord at D4K in 2025.

The scholarship may be used to offset expenses for traveling to the show, stabling, and entry fees and is contingent on successfully riding and participating at the 2025 D4K Lendon's Youth Dressage Festival show at any level.

## **Requirements:**

- Norwegian Fjord Horse Alliance membership (single, family or youth)
- Completion of application by deadline July 1, 2025, and sent to:
- Curtis Pierce, 537 Fjord Ridge Dr, Mathias, WV, 26812
- Applications can also be emailed to: <u>secretary@fjordalliance.org</u>.
- Show a Norwegian Fjord Horse (please send photo with application)
- Applications open April 1, 2025
- Winner will be announced July 5, 2025.

Within ten-days of the show, scholarship award winners are asked to write a short article about his/her experiences at the show including a photo. At that time, the check will be mailed to the recipient.

For more information about the scholarship, eligibility criteria, or how to apply, please visit <u>https://www.fjordalliance.org/wendy-luscombe-scholarship</u>



Pictured: In memory of Wendy Luscombe

Wendy Luscombe was a supporter in many ways of Lendon's Youth Dressage Festival from the beginning in 1999. She loaned horses, for many years was a scribe, donated the award for the high scoring Arabian, and then became a very successful owner and

advocate for Norwegian Fjords.

## About Dressage4Kids

Dressage4Kids<sup>™</sup> is a non-profit 501c3 dedicated to providing educational and competitive opportunities for youth riders and the adults who support them. website: <u>https://dressage4kids.org/</u>

## About the Norwegian Fjord Horse Alliance

The Fjord Alliance is about **working together** to celebrate the Fjord breed. The Fjord Alliance is a 501(c)(3) non-profit association. We are a **welcoming place** for everyone interested in Norwegian Fjords regardless of their location in the world and for any Fjord Horse regardless of registry or registration status. Youth membership in the Fjord Alliance is **FREE**.

website: <a href="https://www.fjordalliance.org/">https://www.fjordalliance.org/</a>



Check out our videos on YouTube

Dressage4Kids | <u>d4k.org@gmail.com</u> | <u>dressage4kids.org</u>

See what's happening on our social sites:



Dressage4Kids Inc | 21 Lake Avenue | Bedford, NY 10506 US

Unsubscribe | Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice



Try email marketing for free today!